appearing  for  the  respondents  that  through  oversight  the

petitioner was not informed about the amount which had become

due and payable as on 1st January, 2015.

It  has  been  further  submitted  today  that  as  on  1st

January,  2015, the  petitioner was  liable to  pay a  sum of

Rs.4,58,65,756/- (Rupees Four Crores Fifty Eight lakhs Sixty

Five  thousand  Seven  Hundred  Fifty  Six  only),  including

interest which was payable till 31st December, 2014.

As the petitioner had not been informed about the amount

which had been payable and as the intimation of the same has

been  given  today,  the  petitioner  shall  pay  25%  of  the